

Ref: CC/Pump/Panel/RDO/Abbtt

Date: 26.02.2025

The Deputy Director (Monitoring & Implementation)

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Cabinet Secretariat Cabinet Division, Government of Pakistan Federal Bank of Cooperative Building,

Sector G-5/2. Islamabad.

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT RULES, 2004

Dear Sir.

In compliance to Rule 12 of Public Procurement Rules, 2004, we give hereunder information pertaining to tender enquires issued from Civil Construction Department Head Office for displaying on PPRA's website:-

Name of Procuring Agency	SNGPL	Tender closing Date /Time	Tender Opening Date /Time
Tender number (for identification)	Title of works		
CC/Water/Pump /RDO/Abbtt	WATER PUMP REPLACEMENT & RELOCATION WITH NEW BORE AT REGIONAL DISTRIBUTION OFFICE ABBOTTABAD	20 th March 2025 1100 Hrs	20 th March 2025 1130 Hrs
CC/Chamber/Panel/ RDO/Æbbit	CONSTRUCTION OF TUBE WELL CHAMBER, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF ELECTRICAL PANEL (FOR HYDRANT & WATER PUMPS) AT REGIONAL DISTRIBUTION OFFICE ABBOTTABAD (SHIFTING OF FIRE HYDRANT ELECTRICAL PANEL)	20 th March 2025 1130 Hrs	20 th March 2025 1200 Hrs
Contact persons (for seeking bidding documents)	Mr. M. Nadeem Zafarullah Rao Muhammad Waqas Dy. Chief Engineer(Civil) Tel:042-99083806		
Advertised in the press (acceptable for tenders having estimated value R.: *three Million & above)	YES		
l ast date for obtaining tender documents and its price (if any)	20.03.2025 Price:Rs. 2500/- against Pay Order in the favor of M/s. Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited for each tender (non-refundable).		
Place for receiving of bids	Civil Construction Department, 2nd Floor, 21-Kashmir Road, Lahore		
Date and place for opening of bids	Tender opening on 20.03.2025 at above time at Civil Construction Department, 2nd Floor, 21-Kashmir Road, Lahore.		
Time period for performance of contract	As per tender		
Tender Documents	Interested firms having valid Certificate of registration with Pakistan category valid for current year, NTN along with copy of Certificat Certificate and Copy of PST Registration from Punjab Revenue Author	e valid Profession	nal Tax Clearance

Thanking you with best regards.

Copy of cheque thru which advance Payment made to PPRA by SNGPL for uploading of Tender is enclosed.

> (M. NADEEM ZAFARULLAH) INCHARGE (CIVIL) for MANAGING DIRECTOR

Copy by post:

The Deputy Director (Monitoring & Implementation), Islamabad Chief officer (IT/MIS

Registered Office: Sur Northern Cas Pipelines Limited 21 Kashmii Road, Lahore Pakistan

Head Office:

andre, Pakistan +92-42-99082000-06

IT/MIS Department

2.7 FEB 2025

No....